# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/08/2005		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dean R Throndsen	05/25/2005
Kenneth T D'Angelo	06/08/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Comfort Technology, LLC.			
Street Address:	E 7266 South Oak Crest Drive			
City:	Reedsburg			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53959			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10682270

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608) 257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

608-257-7766 Phone: Email: tjl@lathropclark.com Correspondent Name: Lathrop & Clark

740 Regent Street, Suite 400 Address Line 1: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore J. Long

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 016151 FRAME: 0223** 

500035820

#### ASSIGNMENT

			P	SSIGNMEN	1			
		(1)	Dean R. Thron	dsen	(5)			
(1-8)	(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kenneth T. D'	Angelo	(6)			
		(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
							able consideration paid	
		to eac	_	ned, each undersig	ned agrees to assig	gn, and hereby does	assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of							
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9) Advanced Comfort Technology, LLC.						
, ,	Assignee	(10)	(10) E 7266 South Oak Crest Drive, Reedsburg, WI. 53959					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BEDDING FO	R LIVESTOCK				
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	RELAPR-2			)	
	••						Jnited States of America	
		on eve	n date herewith o	r		•		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			The second second		
	Application	(12)						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	10/682,270			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 9, 20	03				
	Each undersigned agrees							
applicate any app the Assic claims of reexamine Patents full right and agree identified	applications for the invention cions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby cation of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	nee may to execution the to obtaining to execution to perform to p	deem necessary.  Ite all papers necessary,  Ite all papers necessary,  Ite all papers and yention for Protector  Ite all papers and yention for Assistance  Ite all papers and yention for the Assistance  Ite all papers and yention for the Assistance  Ite all papers necessary.  Ite all papers neces	essary in connection or reissue application of Industrial is acts which may be signee.  In it is a consistent of the said Assigne he has not execute, successors, assigned & CLARK LL in the man of the rule in the relation of the said Assigner in the said Assigner in the rule in the	on with any interfecation based there a such interference erform any act whi Property or similar property or similar property or similar by the enecessary to obtain the energy of the power to insign of the United States.	erence which may be on, for the invention on the invention of the invention of the may be necessary agreements. The arms of the entire interest, and the entire interest, and ecute, any agreements entatives. The interest of this assignment of the entire and the entire interest and the entire interest and the entire entatives.	e declared concerning a, and to cooperate with y in connection with afirm by reissue or usue any and all Letters and covenants that he has that in conflict herewith,	
Date	MAY 25, 2005		Invent	or Signature	Pan R Th	Lone Sen	(SEAL)	
Date g	an 08, 2005			1.	mett F		(SEAL)	
Date				or Signature		J	(SEAL)	
Date			—— Invent	or Signature				
Date			Invent	or Signature				
Date			 Invent				(OF AL)	
Date				or Signature		. 4 . 4		
Date				or Signature			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pref	farahlu h	<del></del>		if within the IIS	A (b) a H S Ca	Tree and the second	
neither,	then it should be signed befo					1. (0) 2 0.3. 0		
Date	5/25/05		. <u></u>	Witness	Laterie	K lemma		
Date	6/08/07			Witness		7		
	7 /				Mille 1	10	- A- A	

RECORDED: 06/16/2005 REEL; 01645 FRAME: 0224